

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17831-17833/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2011 in AS No. 747/1985 and AS No. 1012/1986 and CO No. 71/1991 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MOHANAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGU S.A.TEMPLE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Isha Aggarwal, Adv.  
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On perusal of the office report, it transpires service is complete. However, as the controversy relates to the State of Tamil Nadu, let a copy of this SLP be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

List after three weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Naveen Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.02  
12:19:59 IST  
Reason: