

Listed on 29.8.2014

Court No. 08

Item No. 32

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 17831-17833
of 2012

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Mohanakrishnan

...Petitioner

versus

Arulmigu S.A. Temple & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On perusal of the office report, it transpires service is complete. However, as the controversy relates to the State of Tamil Nadu, let a copy of this SLP be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

List after three weeks. "

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates have on 8th August, 2014 filed proof with regard to serve the copy of Special Leave Petition on Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Standing Counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu but no one has filed vakalatnama and appearance.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk