

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17831-17833/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2011 in AS No. 747/1985 and AS No. 1012/1986 and CO No. 71/1991 passed by the High Court of Madras)

MOHANAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGU S.A.TEMPLE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv. for
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' therefrom.

Let the matter be listed after eight weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Status-quo existing as on today, shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)