

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.  
17831-17833 OF 2012**

WITH

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Mohanakrishnan

...Petitioner

Versus

Arulmigu S.A. Temple & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Prayer is allowed. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' therefrom.**

**Let the matter be listed after eight weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.**

**Status-quo existing as on today, shall remain in force till the next date of hearing."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 so far. Hence, no rejoinder affidavit.

Service of Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocate  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR