

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17831-17833/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2011
in AS No. 747/1985 18/08/2011 in AS No. 1012/1986 18/08/2011 in CO
No. 71/1991 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

MOHANAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGU S.A.TEMPLE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Biju Thankappen, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Pleadings be completed within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA
Date: 2016.04.25
17:08:32 IST
Reason: