

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4645-4647/2016

MOHANAKRISHNAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARULMIGU S.A.TEMPLE OF ARAKANDANALLU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-10-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shaurya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Aiyushi Daga, Adv.
Mr. Shubham P. Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the
appellant, adjourned to 19th November, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER